
Gannon (2-3) -vs- Virginia Military Institute (0-1)
02/02/2024 at Lexington, Va.

 
 

 

Date: 02/02/2024
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Lexington, Va.
Attendance: 122

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 2 2 5 3 12
Virginia Military Institute 1 2 4 1 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:18 VMI G-E Sadie  Smith
1st 3:21 GAN G-E Josie Frisina
1st 2:48 GAN G Emma O'Gorman
2nd 5:45 VMI G-E Meagan Riding
2nd 4:12 GAN G-P Jade Strickland
2nd 3:42 GAN G-P Jade Strickland
2nd 2:23 VMI G-E Sadie  Smith
3rd 7:12 GAN G Ellie Velasco
3rd 5:46 GAN G Ellie Velasco
3rd 4:49 GAN G-E Molly Fehr
3rd 4:23 VMI G-P Courtney Novotny
3rd 3:22 VMI G Sadie  Smith
3rd 2:44 VMI G Sydney Smith
3rd 1:13 GAN G Ellie Velasco
3rd 0:36 GAN G Molly Fehr
3rd 0:15 VMI G Courtney Novotny
4th 6:27 GAN G Sydney McGarry
4th 4:01 GAN G-E Emma O'Gorman
4th 1:01 GAN G Selena Martinez
4th 0:35 VMI G Sydney Smith

Team Statistics

GAN VMI
Shots 32 31
Goals 12 8
Assists 6 6
Points 18 14
Exclusions 4 8
Steals 9 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:40 VMI E Sarah Fitzsimmons
1st 5:42 GAN E Rachel Kreidinger
2nd 1:12 VMI E Sarah Fitzsimmons
2nd 2:40 GAN E Rachel Kreidinger
2nd 3:42 VMI E-P Sadie  Smith
2nd 5:20 VMI E Sarah Fitzsimmons
2nd 6:04 GAN E Emma O'Gorman
2nd 6:27 VMI E Julia  Ward
3rd 4:23 GAN E-P Sydney McGarry
3rd 5:00 VMI E Sadie  Smith
4th 3:10 VMI E Julia  Ward
4th 4:21 VMI E Caragh Osborne



Individual
 
 
Gannon 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Molly Sebunia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jade Strickland 4 2 1 3 0 1 4 0 0-1
3 Rachel Kreidinger 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0-0
04 Selena Martinez 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
05 Kerstyn  Farley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ana  Carrera 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ellie Velasco 5 3 1 4 0 2 1 0 0-0
9 Emma O'Gorman 3 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0-0
10 Sydney McGarry 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-1
11 Hanna Kownacki 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
12 Molly Fehr 9 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Delaney Chrysle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Claire Rogillio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Josie Frisina 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 12 6 18 4 8 9 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Molly Sebunia 32:00 8 15

Totals 8 15

Virginia Military Institute 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ysabel Casillas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sarah Fitzsimmons 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0
3 Sydney Smith 4 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Courtney Novotny 9 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 0-0
5 Meagan Riding 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Caragh Osborne 4 0 5 5 1 1 2 0 0-0
11 Sadie  Smith 9 3 1 4 2 0 1 0 0-0
14 Maddie Day 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Julia  Ward 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3-1

Totals 31 8 6 14 8 4 9 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Ysabel Casillas 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8


